GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1411
FOR ANSWER ON 03/07/2019

NEW STEEL PLANTS ESTABLISHED IN THE COUNTRY
1411. MS. SAROJ PANDEY:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) the number of new steel plants established in the country from 2014 to 2019 and the percentage of people given employment in these steel plants; and

(b) the percentage of growth rate recorded in steel production from these plants, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): Data on year wise new steel plants established in the country from 2013-14 to 2018-19 along with their average production and average change in production from year of establishment to 2018-19 is given below. Steel being a deregulated sector, specific decision on recruitment of employees in private steel sector is taken by individual steel companies/investors on the basis of their requirement.

Year No. of steel | No. of steel Crude Steel Production Details
plants plants (New Established Plants Only)
established established -
) . . : Production (Average)
in Public in Private AVelane
Sector Sector Qty. g
(in mt) growth rate
%
2013-14 54 1.761 6.9
2014-15 66 3.696 -3.8
2015-16 Nil 20 1.025 -3.9
2016-17 50 4.778 44.0
2017-18 63 4.337 -0.5
2018-19* 84 4.333 -
Source: JPC;*provisional; mt=million tonnes
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